



# Bid Tabulation

Sugarcreek Township  
Veterans Memorial Park  
September 23, 2024

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	Outdoor Enterprise LLC Troy, OH		Fillmore Construction LLC Leesburg, OH		Ohell Site Solutions Dayton, OH		Brumbaugh Construction, Inc. Arcanum, OH		Benchmark Land Management LLC West Chester, OH		Double Jay Construction, Inc. Englewood, OH		The DJ Drew Company LLC Batavia, OH		Ford Development Corp. Cincinnati, OH			
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		
1	203	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	1867	\$28.00	\$52,276.00	\$11.00	\$20,537.00	\$15.00	\$28,005.00	\$10.00	\$18,670.00	\$21.00	\$39,207.00	\$13.00	\$24,271.00	\$22.25	\$41,540.75	\$8.00	\$14,936.00	\$15.00	\$28,005.00
2	203	EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	1838	\$28.00	\$51,464.00	\$11.00	\$20,218.00	\$20.00	\$36,760.00	\$11.00	\$20,218.00	\$21.00	\$38,598.00	\$14.00	\$25,732.00	\$17.50	\$32,165.00	\$8.00	\$14,704.00	\$15.00	\$27,570.00
3	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION AND PROOF ROLLING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1619	\$2.00	\$3,238.00	\$1.00	\$1,619.00	\$4.00	\$6,476.00	\$4.00	\$6,476.00	\$2.00	\$3,238.00	\$3.00	\$4,857.00	\$2.80	\$4,532.20	\$1.50	\$2,428.50	\$4.00	\$6,476.00
4	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND STRUCTURAL EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	45	\$80.00	\$3,600.00	\$85.00	\$3,825.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$290.00	\$13,050.00	\$87.00	\$3,915.00	\$90.00	\$4,050.00	\$114.75	\$5,163.75	\$165.00	\$7,425.00	\$25.00	\$1,125.00
5	204	GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1000	\$7.00	\$7,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.60	\$4,600.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.75	\$5,750.00	\$5.50	\$5,500.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00
6	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	179	\$75.00	\$13,425.00	\$84.50	\$15,125.50	\$50.00	\$8,950.00	\$71.50	\$12,798.50	\$80.00	\$14,320.00	\$115.00	\$20,585.00	\$79.00	\$14,141.00	\$94.00	\$16,826.00	\$100.00	\$17,900.00
7	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	64	\$9.00	\$576.00	\$16.50	\$1,056.00	\$10.00	\$640.00	\$12.50	\$800.00	\$15.00	\$960.00	\$5.00	\$320.00	\$11.50	\$736.00	\$3.00	\$192.00	\$15.10	\$966.40
8	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	30	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$84.50	\$2,535.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$130.00	\$3,900.00	\$115.00	\$3,450.00	\$78.00	\$2,340.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$160.00	\$4,800.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
9	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y.	75	\$310.00	\$23,250.00	\$250.00	\$18,750.00	\$200.00	\$15,000.00	\$330.00	\$24,750.00	\$240.00	\$18,000.00	\$383.00	\$28,725.00	\$255.00	\$19,125.00	\$498.00	\$37,350.00	\$304.67	\$22,850.25
10	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	45	\$340.00	\$15,300.00	\$49.50	\$2,227.50	\$240.00	\$10,800.00	\$345.00	\$15,525.00	\$265.00	\$11,925.00	\$383.00	\$17,235.00	\$333.00	\$14,985.00	\$498.00	\$22,410.00	\$397.00	\$17,865.00
11	601	TYPE C ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION	C.Y.	6	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$180.00	\$1,080.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$90.00	\$540.00	\$105.00	\$630.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$262.00	\$1,572.00	\$329.00	\$1,974.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
12	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	3299	\$10.00	\$32,990.00	\$9.23	\$30,449.77	\$22.00	\$72,578.00	\$9.80	\$32,330.20	\$14.00	\$46,186.00	\$11.00	\$36,289.00	\$10.50	\$34,639.50	\$13.00	\$42,887.00	\$16.00	\$52,784.00
13	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707/45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	244	\$80.00	\$19,520.00	\$77.50	\$18,910.00	\$40.00	\$9,760.00	\$50.00	\$12,200.00	\$50.00	\$12,200.00	\$76.00	\$18,544.00	\$61.50	\$15,006.00	\$58.00	\$14,152.00	\$140.00	\$34,160.00
14	611	15" RCP CONDUIT	FT.	65	\$120.00	\$7,800.00	\$63.00	\$4,095.00	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$81.00	\$5,265.00	\$90.00	\$5,850.00	\$99.25	\$6,451.25	\$131.00	\$8,515.00	\$200.00	\$13,000.00
15	611	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 2-2B	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,522.00	\$2,522.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
16	611	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 2-2C	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,829.00	\$2,829.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
17	611	ODOT HEADWALL 2.1	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,055.00	\$2,110.00	\$1,177.00	\$2,354.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
18	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,425.05	\$11,425.05	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
19	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,775.00	\$5,775.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
20	625	CONNECTION, FUSED PULL APART	EACH	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$161.00	\$322.00	\$138.00	\$276.00	\$169.00	\$338.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
21	625	CONNECTION, UNFUSED PULL APART	EACH	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$138.00	\$276.00	\$161.00	\$322.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
22	625	NO. 10 AWG 600 VOLT DISTRIBUTION CABLE	FT.	2067	\$4.00	\$8,268.00	\$8.25	\$17,052.75	\$20.00	\$41,340.00	\$2.20	\$4,547.40	\$1.60	\$3,307.20	\$1.40	\$2,893.80	\$1.35	\$2,790.45	\$1.60	\$3,307.20	\$2.00	\$4,134.00
23	625	CONDUIT, 1", 725.051	FT.	326	\$25.00	\$8,150.00	\$5.50	\$1,793.00	\$10.00	\$3,260.00	\$8.00	\$2,608.00	\$3.50	\$1,141.00	\$8.75	\$2,852.50	\$2.75	\$896.50	\$5.80	\$1,890.80	\$30.00	\$9,780.00
24	625	CONDUIT, 2", 725.051	FT.	141	\$35.00	\$4,935.00	\$11.00	\$1,551.00	\$15.00	\$2,115.00	\$15.00	\$2,115.00	\$5.30	\$747.30	\$8.75	\$1,233.75	\$4.50	\$634.50	\$8.50	\$1,198.50	\$40.00	\$5,640.00
25	625	LIGHT POLE, CONVENTIONAL, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$4,150.00	\$8,300.00	\$4,210.00	\$8,420.00	\$3,795.00	\$7,590.00	\$6,620.00	\$13,240.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
26	625	LUMINAIRE, CONVENTIONAL, SOLID STATE (LED), AS PER PLAN (LITHONIA)	EACH	2	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,275.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,730.00	\$3,460.00	\$1,080.00	\$2,160.00	\$1,471.00	\$2,942.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
27	625	LUMINAIRE, MISC.: MONACO 3002A LED ADJUSTABLE INGRADE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	26	\$200.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,650.00	\$42,900.00	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$6,760.00	\$2,235.00	\$58,110.00	\$2,195.00	\$57,070.00	\$2,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$44,200.00	\$200.00	\$5,200.00
28	625	TRENCH	FT.	467	\$10.00	\$4,670.00	\$3.30	\$1,541.10	\$10.00	\$4,670.00	\$15.00	\$7,005.00	\$16.00	\$7,472.00	\$16.00	\$7,472.00	\$15.40	\$7,191.80	\$11.40	\$5,323.80	\$15.00	\$7,005.00
29	625	PULL BOX, 725.06, 18"	EACH	2	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,925.00	\$3,850.00	\$2,460.00	\$4,920.00	\$1,940.00	\$3,880.00	\$1,618.00	\$3,236.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
30	625	GROUND ROD	EACH	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$191.00	\$191.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
31	625	POWER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$4,620.00	\$4,620.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
32	625	UNDERGROUND WARNING/MARKING TAPE	FT.	467	\$3.00	\$1,401.00	\$1.65	\$770.55	\$2.00	\$934.00	\$3.00	\$1,401.00	\$0.50	\$233.50	\$1.00	\$467.00	\$0.50	\$233.50	\$0.40	\$186.80	\$3.00	\$1,401.00
33	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	S.F.	3	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$17.60	\$52.80	\$85.00	\$255.00	\$220.00	\$660.00	\$17.00	\$51.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$18.00	\$54.00	\$105.00	\$315.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
34	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT.	11	\$25.00	\$275.00	\$17.00	\$187.00	\$78.00	\$858.00	\$120.00	\$1,320.00	\$16.50	\$181.50	\$20.00	\$220.00	\$17.00	\$187.00	\$22.00	\$242.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00
35	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$217.00	\$651.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$74.00	\$222.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
36	632	POWER CABLE, 3 CONDUCTOR, NO. 4 AWG	FT.	8	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$11.00	\$88.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$220.00	\$1,760.00	\$43.00	\$344.00	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$22.00	\$176.00	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
37	644	PARKING LOT STALL MARKING	FT.	423	\$8.00	\$3,384.00	\$8.75	\$3,701.25	\$6.50	\$2,749.50	\$8.00	\$3,384.00	\$8.50	\$3,595.50	\$1.00	\$423.00	\$2.00	\$846.00	\$1.80	\$761.40	\$3.00	\$1,269.00
38	644	HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING	EACH	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$294.00	\$294.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
39	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	5900	\$3.00	\$17,700.00	\$1.50	\$8,850.00	\$2.00	\$11,800.00	\$2.20	\$12,980.00	\$1.25	\$7,375.00	\$5.00	\$29,500.00	\$8.00	\$47,200.00	\$2.30	\$13,570.00	\$1.50	\$8,850.00
40	661	LANDSCAPING	LUMP	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$11,964.00	\$11,964.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$12,768.00	\$12,768.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
41	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	5000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
42	SPEC.	25" TALL FLAGPOLE	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,054.00	\$2,054.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
43	SPEC.	20" TALL FLAGPOLE	EACH	8	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,575.00	\$28,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$27,200.00	\$1,963.00	\$15,704.00	\$3,400.00	\$27,200.00
44	SPEC.	BRICK PAVERS	S.F.	1611	\$25.00	\$40,275.00	\$29.40	\$47,363.40	\$20.00	\$32,220.00	\$20.00	\$32,220.00	\$19.00	\$30,609.00	\$22.00	\$35,442.00	\$24.25	\$39,067.50	\$40.00	\$64,440.00	\$26.00	\$41,886.00
45	SPEC.	BENCH	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,936.00	\$3,872.00	\$2,602.00	\$5,204.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>																						